
 
 

2011 regular borough council meeting schedule 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that, during the year 2011, the borough 
council will hold regular meetings at the borough hall located at 4555 rue 
de Verdun, room 205, at 7 :00 p.m., as follows : 
 

Date 

Tuesday, February 1 

Tuesday, March 1 

Tuesday, April 5 

Tuesday, May 3 

Tuesday, June 7 

Tuesday, July 5 

Tuesday, September 6 

Tuesday, October 4 

Tuesday, November 1 

Tuesday, December 6 

 

 

Given at Montréal, arrondissement de Verdun, Québec 
this December 16, 2010 
 
 
Louise Hébert 
Director of the borough office and 
Borough council secretary 
 


